United States Dollar (“USD”)	 84,723,184	 -

Other receivables
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)	 16,793	 15,937
Thai Baht (“THB”)	 756	 -
Philippine Peso (“PHP”)	 1,079	 -

Cash and short-term deposits
SGD	 1,339,235	 4,171
USD	 20,408,583	 10,477,695
THB	 15,632,038	 -
PHP	 7,353,531	 -
Indonesian Rupiah (“IDR”)	 2,574,738	 -

Trade payable
USD	 34,125,684	 136,973
PHP	 6,538,191	 -

Other payable
SGD	 1,383	 1,323
Hong Kong Dollar (“HKD”)	 2,654	 -

	 2023	 2022
Company	 RM	 RM

Cash and short-term deposits
USD	 2,436,205	 71,337
SGD	 4,853	 4,171

Trade payable
USD	 -	 136,973

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

127  ANNUAL REPORT 2023

25.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b)	 Financial risk management (continued)

(iii)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The Group’s and the Company’s principal foreign currency exposure relates mainly to USD and SGD.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD and SGD with all
other variables held constant on the Group’s and the Company’s total equity and profit for the financial year.

		  Effect on profit
		  and equity for
	 Change	 the financial year
Group	 in rate	 RM

At 31 May 2023
USD	 +5%	 2,698,231
	 -5%	 (2,698,231)

SGD	 +5%	 51,477
	 -5%	 (51,477)

THB	 +5%	 594,046
	 -5%	 (594,046)

PHP	 +5%	 31,024
	 -5%	 (31,024)

IDR	 +5%	 97,840
	 -5%	 (97,840)

HKD	 +5%	 (101)
	 -5%	 101

At 31 May 2022
USD	 +5%	 392,947
	 -5%	 (392,947)

SGD	 +5%	 714
	 -5%	 (714)

Company

At 31 May 2023
USD	 +5%	 92,576
	 -5%	 (92,576)

SGD	 +5%	 184
	 -5%	 (184)

At 31 May 2022
USD	 +5%	 (2,494)
	 -5%	 2,494

SGD	 +5%	 158
	 -5%	 (158)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

128  INFOMINA BERHAD

25.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b)	 Financial risk management (continued)

(iv)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of  fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of  the Group’s and the Company’s
financial instruments as a result of  changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to
interest rate risk arises primarily from their long-term loans and borrowings with floating interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other